Ville de Gatineau
Preventive boil water advisory in the Gatineau sector partially lifted
Passer au contenu principal
Ce communiqué a été publié le 28 novembre 2019. L'information dans ce communiqué pourrait ne plus être à jour et certains liens pourraient ne plus être fonctionnels.
Ville de Gatineau
News release
Preventive boil water advisory in the Gatineau sector partially lifted

Gatineau, November 28, 2019. – The preventive boil water advisory in the Gatineau sector is now partially lifted. Water analysis and checks confirm that the tap water may be consumed in part of the affected perimeter.


Quick facts

Tap water may be consumed in all homes other than those on the following streets, in the Rivière-Blanche district:
- Rue des Tulipes;
- Rue des Œillets;
- Rue des Pensées;
- Rue des Dahlias;
- Rue des Fleurs;
- Rue des Jacinthes;
- Rue des Marguerites;
- Rue des Lavandes;
- Rue des Violettes; and
- Rue Hervé.
Before using the water, be sure to open the taps and let the water run for one minute or until it gets cold.
Follow the same procedure for water fountains, and discard any ice that was made with tap water while the preventive boil water advisory was in effect.
Gatineau will inform the public as soon as the water can once again be consumed within the affected perimeter.


Image

Green zone : preventive boil water advisory lifted
Red zone : preventive boil water advisory maintained


Associated link

Boil water advisory – What you need to know

– 30 –
     
Follow us on social media

Published by
Service des communications
Ville de Gatineau
Source
Jean Boileau, ARP, FSCRP
Director,
Service des communications
Ville de Gatineau
819-595-7171
boileau.jean@gatineau.ca
@JeanBoileau

À propos de Gatineau

Reconnue pour sa qualité de vie, Gatineau est une ville de 285 000 habitants. Elle est située sur la rive nord de la rivière des Outaouais, et s'étend à l'est et à l'ouest de la rivière Gatineau.

Retourner au haut de la page